NOTICE OF OPEN MEETING & VOTE TO CLOSE PART OF THE MEETING

A G E N D A
COUNCIL MEETING

City of Moberly

City Council Room – Moberly City Hall 101 West Reed Street August 21, 2023 6:00 PM

Posted:

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

1. Approval Of The City Council Meeting Minutes For August 7, 2023.

Recognition of Visitors

Public Hearing and Receipt of Bids

- 2. Receipt Of Bids For A Culvert Jet Flushing Machine.
- 3. Receipt Of Bids For A Concrete Roller Screed And Attachments.
- 4. Receipt Of Bids To Replace Communication Recorder For Joint Communications.

Consent Agenda

- 5. A Resolution Authorizing The Purchase Of A Culvert Jet Flushing Machine For The Public Works Department.
- 6. A Resolution Authorizing The Purchase Of A Concrete Roller Screed For The Public Works Department.
- 7. A Resolution Accepting The Bid Of WirelessUSA, Inc. For An Eventide Nexlog 740DX Base Recorder System For The Moberly Police Department.
- 8. A Resolution Authorizing And Accepting A Change Order To The Sturgeon And Rollins Water Main Contract With Willis Brothers, Inc.

Ordinances & Resolutions

- 9. An Ordinance Approving A Cooperative Agreement For Purchase Of A Synthetic Ice Rink With The City Of Gladstone, Missouri.
- 10. An Ordinance Approving A Sign Lighting Update Reimbursement Agreement.
- 11. An Ordinance Establishing The Tax Levy For The City Of Moberly, Missouri For The Year 2023.
- 12. An Ordinance Authorizing Two Cooperative Agreements For Infill Development With R & D Properties, A Missouri Limited Liability Company.
- 13. An Ordinance Refusing The Recommendation Of The Planning And Zoning Commission To Deny The Re-Zoning Application Of Rob And Pam Dollich For Property Located At 121 S. Morley Street And Approving Said Application.
- 14. An Ordinance Approving A Memorandum Of Understanding For A School Resource Officer Between The City Of Moberly And The Moberly School District No. 81.

- 15. An Ordinance Declaring The Need To Acquire Certain Interest In Real Property For A Permanent Utility Easement For Current And Future Water And Sewer Lines; Authorizing Acquisition By Negotiation Or, If Necessary, By Condemnation; Authorizing The City Manager To Obtain And Execute All Instruments Necessary For Acquisition Of Such Land; And Fixing The Time When This Ordinance Shall Become Effective.
- 16. A Resolution Appropriating Money Out Of The Treasury Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri.

Official Reports

17. Department Head Monthly Reports.

Anything Else to Come Before the Council

18. Public Comments.

Adjournment

19. Consideration Of A Motion To Adjourn To A Work Session Followed By A Closed Session To Discuss The Status Of Real Estate And Personnel. §(610.021)(2,3) RSMo.

We invite you to attend virtually by viewing the meeting live on the City of Moberly Facebook page. A link to the City's Channel can be found on our website's main page at www.cityofmoberly.com. The public is invited to attend the Council meeting. Representatives of the news media may obtain copies of this notice by contacting the City Clerk. If a special accommodation is needed as addressed by the Americans with Disabilities Act, please contact the City Clerk twenty-four (24) hours in advance of the meeting.